All bulls, 241 days or older on show day, must show with a noselead. Entry into the show ring without 
one will be an automatic disqualification. The right to disqualify from the show any animal deemed 
unmanageable is reserved by the show committee. 

10. All females six hundred thirteen (613) days to eight hundred fifty-five (855) days must be 
accompanied by a verification of pregnancy signed by a licensed veterinarian. Exception to the rule will 
apply to a donor female that has produced fertile eggs in the previous twelve (12) months as verified in a 
written statement from a licensed veterinarian or has a natural calf at side.